Bacon, Bacon, Johnson & Goddard, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW POST OFFICE BOX 13576 2959 FIRST AVENUE NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33733-3576

ADRIAN S. BACON, of counsel

DAVID A. BACON DALE A. JOHNSON FRANK W. GODDARD DAVID A. LAMONT TELEPHONE (813) 327-3935 FAX (813) 323-4936

April 8, 1992

Director, Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870

RE: Notice of Appeal

Complaint of Consumer John Falk regarding resale of electricity and gas by the H. Geller Management Company; Docket Number 910056-PU

Dear Sir or Madam:

You will please find enclosed herewith an original Notice of Appeal for filing in the above-described matter, in accordance with Article V, section 3(b)(2) of the Florida Constitution; Rule 9.030(a)(1)(B)(ii), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure; and Florida Statute section 350.128(1). I have this day directed that a copy of this Notice of Appeal, together with the requisite filing fee, be delivered to the Supreme Court of the State of Florida.

I thank you for your kind attention to and cooperation in the filing of this Notice of Appeal. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate in contacting me.

Sincerely,

PAGON, BACON, JOHNSON & GODDARD, P.A.

LAMONT, ESQUIRE

DAL/ enclosure

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 03547 APR-9 1997 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTES

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Complaint of Consumer John Falk Regarding Resale of Electricity and Gas by the H. Geller Management Company.

DOCKET NUMBER 910056-PU

NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GI VEN that Consumer JOHN FALK, pursuant to and in accordance with Article V, section 3(b)(2) of the Florida Constitution; Rule 9.030(a)(1)(B)(ii), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure; and Florida Statute section 350.128(1), hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of the State of Florida, the order of this Honorable Commission more particularly identified as Order Number 25234 and rendered October 18, 1991, as such order was ratified and confirmed by order of this Honorable Commission more particularly identified as Order Number PSC-92-0031-FOF-PU rendered March 10, 1992 and by order of this Honorable Commission more particularly identified as Order Number PSC-92-0031A-FOF-PU rendered March 19, 1992. The nature of the subject order is a final order denying relief requested by Consumer John Falk regarding electricity and gas.

BACON, BACON, JOHNSON GODDARD,

BY: DAVID A. LAMONT, ESQUIRE Post Office Box 13576 St. Petersburg, Florida 33733 (813) 327-3935 Florida Bar Number 747378 Attorneys for Consumer JOHN FALK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03547 APR-9 1992

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

228

CERTFICIATE OF SERVICE

. . .

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished by U.S. Mail to C. Everett Boyd, Esquire, 305 South Gadsden Street, Tallanassee, Florida 32301 this day of ______, 1992.

Bacon, Bacon, Johnson & Goddard, P.A.

BY: DAVID A. LAMONT, ESQUIRE Post Office Box 13576 2959 First Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33733-3576 (813) 327-3935 Florida Bar Number 747378 Attorneys for Appellant I, Steve Tribble, Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed custodian of the official records of said Commission and, in that capacity, do certify that the foregoing pages, numbered 1 to 229, inclusive, contain a correct transcript of the record of the order and judgment of the Commission in the matter of the complaint of consumer John Falk regarding the resale of electricity and gas by the H. Geller Management Company, in Docket No. 910056-PU.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Florida Public Service Commission this 20th day of July, 1992.

> STEVE TRIBBLE, DIRECTOR RECORDS AND REPORTING

By:

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records

(SEAL)